

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5600/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLA No.855/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHVINDER SINGH @ SIKHJEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9603 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., c/delay from refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Crl.MP.NO.25395-25396/2011 & Crl.MP.NO.25397-25398/2011 in SLP(Crl)no.5596-5597/2009

(With appln.(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna,Adv.,
Mr. Devanshu K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. Tameer A. Mir,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after application for restoration (Crl.MP.NO.25395-25396/2011 & Crl.MP.NO.25397-25398/2011 in SLP(Crl)no.5596-5597/2009) is disposed of by the learned Chamber Judge.

Mr. T.A. Mir, learned counsel may file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in the course of the day.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master