

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 25395-25396/2011 and 25397-25398/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5596-5597/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLA No.1111/2004,CRLA No.1189/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Now, since the respondent No. 3 has been served and Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, advocate has filed vakalatnama on his behalf, the peremptory order dated March 31, 2011 shall be deemed to be complied with.

Delay in filing applications for restoration is condoned.

Special Leave Petitions are restored to their original number.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master